

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1237
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.02.2023


NEW MSMEs START UPs


1237.   DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has details of new MSME “Start Ups” by persons belonging to OBC, SC, ST, women and transgender communities in the last five financial years;

(b) if so, category wise net worth and sector wise details thereof;

(c) whether Government has the details of bank loans offered to MSME “Start Ups” by persons belonging to OBC, SC, ST, women & transgender communities in the last five financial years; and

(d) if so, details thereof;


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a)& (b): As informed by Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT), under the Startup India initiative, as on 31st December, 2022, 86,713 Startups have been recognised by DPIIT. Details of Startups recognised sector-wise, year-wise are at Annexure-I. DPIIT has conveyed that community wise data is not compiled by Startup India.

(c) & (d): As informed by RBI, outstanding bank loans (Priority Sector) to MSME Start-ups including persons belonging to OBC, SC, ST, women & transgender for quarter ended September 2022 are as under:


Out of MSME, loans to Start-ups, outstanding at the end of the September 2022
(No. of accounts and beneficiaries in actual and balance outstanding in ₹crore)

No. of Accounts No. of Beneficiaries Balance Outstanding
2,255 2,230 1,095.41
Source: RBI
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Annexure-I


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Q No. 1237 for answer on 13.02.2023.


   Year-wise and sector-wise distribution of DPIIT recognised startups as on 31st December, 2022
Sl. No. Industry 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Total

1 Advertising 0 50 90 113 107 125 136 621

2
Aeronautics Aerospace &
Defence


0


28


73


97


111


208


333


850

3 Agriculture 1 168 306 520 630 1,101 1,540 4,266

4 AI 0 70 213 336 291 324 306 1,540

5 Airport Operations 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 9

6 Analytics 0 57 100 112 95 143 108 615

7 Animation 0 5 11 13 15 13 28 85

8
AR VR (Augmented +
Virtual Reality)


0


39


66


90


58


90


115


458

9
Architecture Interior
Design


0


19


46


66


97


98


157


483

10 Art & Photography 0 35 32 39 44 48 96 294

11 Automotive 1 82 140 179 260 418 726 1,806

12 Biotechnology 0 0 0 0 11 99 123 233

13 Chemicals 0 15 40 60 117 213 293 738

14 Computer Vision 0 21 31 43 47 47 31 220

15 Construction 1 79 205 346 558 870 1,429 3,488

16 Dating Matrimonial 0 3 8 13 12 14 25 75

17 Design 0 51 102 96 118 113 125 605

18 Education 0 295 739 770 929 1,298 1,619 5,650

19 Enterprise Software 0 141 233 309 257 288 372 1,600

20 Events 0 21 40 59 63 80 88 351

21 Fashion 2 60 110 129 190 240 413 1,144

22 Finance Technology 0 154 231 428 469 592 886 2,760

23 Food & Beverages 0 170 357 532 643 1,010 1,469 4,181

24 Green Technology 1 128 266 380 352 312 503 1,942


Sl.
No.

Industry 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Total

25 Healthcare &
Lifesciences


43


468


736


993


1,402


1,893


2,553


8,088

26 House-Hold Services 0 39 72 89 113 101 172 586

27 Human Resources 0 50 140 210 325 382 711 1,818

28 Indic Language
Startups


15


58


0


0


13


61


103


250

29 Internet of Things 0 133 259 289 242 223 239 1,385

30 IT Services 1 576 1,355 1,599 1,941 2,209 2,738 10,419

31 Logistics 0 0 0 0 17 168 175 360

32 Marketing 0 67 239 261 363 347 451 1,728

33 Media & Entertainment 0 86 161 217 241 268 357 1,330

34 Nanotechnology 0 10 18 24 28 25 37 142

35 Non- Renewable Energy 0 11 23 35 400 761 374 1,604

36 Other Specialty
Retailers


0


28


63


72


159


110


152


584

37 Passenger Experience 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 9

38 Pets & Animals


0


12


21


29


34


50


81


227

39
Professional &
Commercial Services

0 185 375 489 781 1,120 1,281 4,231

40 Real Estate 0 34 79 123 125 119 258 738

41 Renewable Energy 3 133 279 299 364 518 682 2,278

42 Retail 0 112 238 282 410 406 575 2,023

43 Robotics 0 27 69 92 84 88 112 472

44 Safety 0 12 25 34 55 69 80 275

45 Security Solutions 0 36 82 102 150 242 296 908

46 Social Impact 1 37 62 82 87 133 138 540

47 Social Network 0 57 81 124 109 124 136 631

48 Sports 0 25 41 66 83 87 118 420

49 Technology Hardware 2 143 254 331 555 577 871 2,733

50
Telecommunication &
Networking


1


47


101


94


160


186


237


826

51 Textiles & Apparel 0 57 98 124 197 307 457 1,240

52 Toys and Games 0 0 0 0 4 79 102 185


Sl.
No.

Industry 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Total

53 Transportation &
Storage


1


97


162


251


285


254


328


1,378

54 Travel & Tourism 1 67 192 264 206 242 365 1,337

55 Waste Management 0 0 0 0 23 199 311 533

56 Not Identified 371 837 5 0 89 981 1,138 3,421

Total 445 5,135 8,669 11,305 14,521 20,080 26,558 86,713


	(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

